against all allegations; however, it has entered into settlements to close the two Canadian class actions and the wage 
and benefit-related cases. Each of these settlements is pending final approval by the competent court, and National 
Beef has already deposited CAD 495,000 (four hundred ninety-five thousand Canadian dollars) in an escrow account 
corresponding to the settlement amounts. 

27. EQUITY

Equity was broken down as follows: 

Note 09/30/2025 12/31/2024
Share capital 27.1. 15,344,594     10,367,391     
Capital reserves and treasury shares 27.2.